
 
  

Permanent Supportive Housing/811 Reference Guide 
 
PSH  
 
PSH Program Information/General Questions  
1-844-698-9075  
 
To obtain a PSH application  
Call 1-844-698-9075  
Or visit us at http://ldh.louisiana.gov/psh; first link under “How to Apply” 
 
PSH applications can be submitted  
By email at pshapplications@la.gov (preferred method)  
By mail: PSH  
             1450 Poydras St. #1133  
              New Orleans, LA 70112  
By fax: 504-568-3372  
 
PSH E+P Requests  
Submit by email to caroline.messenger@la.gov 
  
PSH PBV Recertification  
Submit by email to pshrecerts@la.gov  
 
 
 
 
811 PRA  
 
811 Program Information/General Questions  
1-844-756-1562  
 
To obtain an 811 PRA application  
Call 1-844-756-1562  
Or visit us at http://ldh.louisiana.gov/psh; second link under “How to Apply” 
 
811 PRA applications can be submitted  
By email at 811.pra@la.gov (preferred method)  
By Mail: 811 PRA  
             1450 Poydras St. #1133  
New Orleans, LA 70112  
By fax: 504-568-3372  
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Staff Contact Info 

Michell Brown  Program Director  michell.brown@la.gov  

Susan Garner  Office Coordinator  susan.garner@la.gov  

Jennifer Hayes  PSH Project Coordinator  jennifer.hayes@la.gov  

Laura Hasenstein  811 Project Coordinator  laura.hasenstein@la.gov  

Christian Jones  Housing Coordinator  christian.jones@la.gov  

Andrew Jackson  Director of Development  andrew.jackson@la.gov  

Caroline Messenger  Fiscal Monitor  caroline.messenger@la.gov  

Troynel Wright  Tenant Services Manager (Capital area, 
Florida parishes, S. Central, regions 4 & 5)  

troynel.wright@la.gov  

Augusta Stewart  Tenant Services Manager (Region 1)  augusta.stewart@la.gov  

Travis Wain Tenant Services Manager (Region 1) travis.wain@la.gov 

  


